



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2077 OF 2025

Narsing Bhujangrao Suryawanshi and others

.. Petitioners

Versus

Vyankatrao Bapurao Walke and and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Mazhar I. Syed, Advocate h/f Mr. H. I. Pathan, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P C. :-

. The learned advocate Mr. Syed holding for learned advocate
Mr. Pathan informs that, learned advocate Mr. Pathan for the petitioners
has some medical emergency and seeks some time. Stand over to
24.02.2025.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.