



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2077 OF 2025

Narsing Bhujangrao Suryawanshi And Others .. Petitioners

Versus

Vyankatrao Bapurao Walke And Others .. Respondents

Mr. H. I. Pathan, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 26th MARCH, 2025.

P. C. :-

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 07.05.2025.

3. To show the bonafides, the notice be issued only after petitioner deposits an amount of Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand only) in the office of this Court within two (02) weeks from today.

4. Till the next date, there shall be stay to the proceedings before the Trial Court subject to deposit of the amount and depositing the copies for respondents in the office.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

P.S.B.