



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 2077 OF 2025

NARSING BHUJANGRAO SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VYANKATRAO BAPURAO WALKE AND OTHERS

...

1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 10522 OF 2025

RAHUL DAMU HAKE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
VASANTA SHRIPAT DESHMUKH AND OTHERS

...

1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 10932 OF 2025

PANDHARI NAMDEO PAWAR
VERSUS
GOROBA NAMDEO PAWAR DIED THR LRS MAHANANDA MADHAVRAO
HEMBADE AND OTHERS

...

1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 14243 OF 2025

DHANABAI BHAGAJI BHALERAO AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 14466 OF 2025

DIGAMBER MANIKRAO JADHAV DIED THR LRS MANGALBAI DIGAMBER
JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DATTATRAYA MANIKRAO JADHAV DIED AND OTHERS

...

1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 14688 OF 2025

VANDANA KAILAS KOLHE
VERSUS
MADHAV KACHU GAGRE AND OTHERS

...

1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 15389 OF 2025

HARSING KISANSING BAHURE
VERSUS
KAVITA ALIAS SUKHMAL GANESH JARWAL

...

1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 15575 OF 2025

SANJAY MOHAN KOLAGE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 253 OF 2026

PRASHANT DAYANAND PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE COMMISSIONER AND REGISTRAR OF CO OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND
OTHERS

...

1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 658 OF 2026

SHARAD JAGANNATH WANI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 659 OF 2026

CHANDRASEN NIVRUTI JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DATTATRAYA NAGNATH GIRI AND OTHERS

...

1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 896 OF 2026

DATTU MUKTARAM SALGAR
VERSUS
THE ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR PARBHANI AND OTHERS

...

1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 1034 OF 2026

LIMBA MAROTI BAGAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MAHENDRA RAMKISAN JAYASWAL AND OTHERS

...
1019 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3949 OF 2017
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3950 OF 2017

**UNION OF INDIA, THR DY. CHIEF ENGINEER (CONSTRUCTION), CENTRAL
RAILWAY, SOLAPUR**

VERSUS
MAHANANDA MARUTIRAO SAUDAGAR AND ORS

...
Mr. S. G. Ghayal, Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, Mr. S. N. Kendre, Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP
for Respondent/State in respective Petition

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026

P C. :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 1st April, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp